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Welcome to term four everybody!
The hammering and grinding you might hear in the background is from the much overdue refurbishment of our
school amenities block. This is a cause of some minor inconvenience in the short term, but will mean our toilets and
showers will finally be brought into the 21st century. 
Our students have been excellent as always in working around the disruption – I’m especially proud of the way the
older students are looking out for the younger ones and making sure they know where they need to go.
Term four means Primary swimming lessons are in full swing, leading up to our swimming carnival on November
26th.  It also means our year 12s are finishing off their final assessment tasks and preparing for their external
exams, which run from the 22nd of October til the 9th of November.
We then honour academic success at Awards night on the 9th and celebrate the 12s’ completion of schooling with
the Formal in Babinda on November 12th.
It’s a big term for everyone, so we need every student here every day as we Strive to Excel.
Yours in learning,
Mr Rob O’Brien

Term 4 Date Claimers



Monday 18th October – YR11 Leadership Camp
(return to school Wednesday 20th October)

Monday 18th October - Book Club Due Today
Friday 29th October - Day for Daniel - Wear Red



Monday 1st November – ILF Camp (return to

school Tuesday 2nd November)
Tuesday 9th November – Presentation Night
Thursday 11th November – Year 12 Farewell 

Friday 12th November - Year 12 Formal in Babinda
Wednesday 24th November - Art Exhibition 4-6pm

Friday 26th November - Swimming Carnival
Friday 26th November - Last day for year 10 & 11s



Thursday 2nd December – YR7 Transition Day

Tuesday 7th December - Year 6 Farewell
Ceremony

Friday 10th December – Last day of term 4
Please note: this list is for your convenience and
may be subject to change. COVID-19 protocols to
keep everyone safe will always be incorporated

into all of our events.



Current
attendance:
Prep – 96%

Year 1 – 87%
Year 2 – 96%
Year 3 - 90%

Current
attendance:
Year 7 – 90%
Year 8 – 93%
Year 9 – 93%
Year 10 - 87%

Attend Today        Achieve Tomorrow        Attendance Matters

Current
attendance:
Year 4 – 93%
Year 5 – 83%
Year 6– 94%
P to 6 - 91%

Current
attendance:

Year 11 – 92%
Year 12 – 88%
7 to 12 - 91%

P-12 - 91%

tERM 4 Attendance Report - Everyday matters

Babinda Harvest Festival - 9th October, 2021


